Age Group

Women 60-64
Women 60-64
Women 60-64
Women 65-69
Women 65-69
Women 80-84
Women 80-84
Women 80-84
Women 80-84
Women 80-84

Women 75-79

Records are for Oregon LMSC Swimmers Only

Cannonball Classic—LCM

June 11-12, 2022; Federal Way, Washington

Name Age
Arlene Delmage 60
Arlene Delmage 60
Arlene Delmage 60
Karen Andrus-Hughes 65
Karen Andrus-Hughes 65
Joy Ward 80
Joy Ward 80
Joy Ward 80
Joy Ward 80
Joy Ward 80

Silver State Masters—LCM
July 10, 2022; Carson City, Nevada

Pierson, Ginger L 76

* = split

Event

50 LCM Fly
100 LCM Fly
200 LCM Fly
50 LCM Back
100 LCM Back
50 LCM Free
50 LCM Back
100 LCM Back
200 LCM Back
200 LCM .M.

200 LCM Breaststroke

Time

33.67
1:17.02
2:53.20
38.64
1:25.81
43.94
49.01
1:48.86
3:51
4:12.60

4:36.58

Record set

Oregon

Oregon, Zone

Oregon, Zone

Oregon

Oregon

Oregon, Zone

Oregon, Zone

Oregon, Zone

Oregon, Zone, National
Oregon, Zone, National

Oregon, Zone

Joy Ward, pictured at a recent practice
with the Oregon City Tankers, set national
records in the LCM 200 backstroke and IM

at the Cannonball Classic in Federal Way
in June. In addition, she set multiple zone
records in other events. Congratulations

Joy!

(See records set at the top of this page)
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