Recent Records

Records are for Oregon LMSC Swimmers Only

* = split

Cannonball Classic—LCM

June 11-12, 2022; Federal Way, Washington

Age Group	Name	Age	Event	Time	Record set
Women 60-64	Arlene Delmage	60	50 LCM Fly	33.67	Oregon
Women 60-64	Arlene Delmage	60	100 LCM Fly	1:17.02	Oregon, Zone
Women 60-64	Arlene Delmage	60	200 LCM Fly	2:53.20	Oregon, Zone
Women 65-69	Karen Andrus-Hughes	65	50 LCM Back	38.64	Oregon
Women 65-69	Karen Andrus-Hughes	65	100 LCM Back	1:25.81	Oregon
Women 80-84	Joy Ward	80	50 LCM Free	43.94	Oregon, Zone
Women 80-84	Joy Ward	80	50 LCM Back	49.01	Oregon, Zone
Women 80-84	Joy Ward	80	100 LCM Back	1:48.86	Oregon, Zone
Women 80-84	Joy Ward	80	200 LCM Back	3:51	Oregon, Zone, National
Women 80-84	Joy Ward	80	200 LCM I.M.	4:12.60	Oregon, Zone, National

Silver State Masters—LCM

July 10, 2022; Carson City, Nevada

Women 75-79 Pierson, Ginger L 76 200 LCM Breaststroke 4:36.58 Oregon, Zone



Joy Ward, pictured at a recent practice with the Oregon City Tankers, set national records in the LCM 200 backstroke and IM at the Cannonball Classic in Federal Way in June. In addition, she set multiple zone records in other events. Congratulations Joy!

(See records set at the top of this page)

5